

L.A Case No. 5/21 (Regd .No.5/21)

Order No.12

Dated 11.04.2022

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the State Authority .

The petitioner is present by filing hazira .The State O.P has filed a petition praying for sometime to file the W/O. The copy of the petition served upon the petitioner and a strong objection has been raised by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner .The prayer of the State O.P is considered and allowed as last chance. The O.P is directed to file the W/O on the next date positively .

Fix **10.6.2022** for filing W/O as last chance.

Dictt. & Corrt by me :-

sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.

sd/-
Shri Anuruddha Maity
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.
J.O Code W.B-00844