

LA 5/21
(Reg. No. 5/21)

Order No. 19

Dated: 22.07.2024.

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The OP/State files a petition praying for time on the ground of absence of the LA Officer.
Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

To **12.08.2024** for examination of OPW-1 i/d closed.

No further time shall be entertained at any cost.

D/C

Sd/-

ADJ, 1st Court, Dlg

Sd/-

ADJ, 1st Court, Darjeeling.